

PRESS RELEASE

Leading distributor DER DISTRIBUCIONES from Argentina joins network of TEMOT International

Ratingen, 18.01.2018 – TEMOT International has welcomed DER DISTRIBUCIONES S.A. as a new shareholder. In doing so, the trading group is expanding its position in the growing region of South America: DER DISTRIBUCIONES S.A. supplies workshops in the entire Argentinian market and is one of the country's leading distributors.

DER Distribuciones S.A. was founded in 1973 as a specialist in ignition and car electronics and, since then, has continued to grow its portfolio and sales territory. Today, the company also sells components for lighting and braking systems as well as steering and suspension parts, engine components, filters and oils for passenger cars and commercial vehicles to 3,500 customers in all 23 provinces of Argentina.

With its headquarters in Buenos Aires, DER Distribuciones S.A. has more than 110 employees and has established up-to-date sales, marketing and logistics to guarantee best-in-class service to its customers. The company's warehouse offers 3,500 square metres of storage space and stocks 45,000 articles. Efficient warehouse processes allow for two shipments each day. Currently, the team handles 950 orders per day and is capable of preparing express deliveries within just 45 minutes.

"We are very pleased to welcome DER Distribuciones to our network. Argentina's Aftermarket business is challenging but very promising and DER Distribuciones – through its highly professional and competent management – knows how best to leverage the potential of the market," comments Fotios Katsardis, President and CEO of TEMOT International. "We are looking forward to supporting our new shareholder in continuing this success story and creating further value for the entire TEMOT International network."

About TEMOT: TEMOT International is a leading strategic value network operating in the Automotive Aftermarket Industry, focusing on Passenger Cars and Commercial Vehicles. Its headquarters are located near Düsseldorf in Germany. TEMOT International was founded in 1994 by 5 European companies and has been expanding continuously all over the world ever since. The organization consists today of 71 shareholders spread all over the world, producing aggregate total revenues of more than 10 billion €, employing directly more than 35,000 people and maintaining direct or indirect affiliations with 20,000 garages through various garage concepts. TEMOT International shareholders are leading warehouse distributors, e-commerce operators and aftermarket divisions of automotive conglomerates. They mainly supply to garages, jobbers and consumers and provide a comprehensive range of products, services, systems and concepts. TEMOT International's quest of adding value in the automotive aftermarket is pursued through serious networking, common procurement, information technology solutions, garage concepts & systems and public affairs.